CATEGORY	PERMIT FORM	PLANS REVIEW Required? FEE	INSPECTION Required? FEE	PERMIT FEE	SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS	TOTAL FEES: Permit, Plans, Inspection, Other
Acetylene Torch	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$25 annually	N/A	\$25 annually
Black Powder	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$25 annually	N/A	\$25 annually
Blasting	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$50 per permit	Fire Department Blasting Detail	\$50 per permit plus FD Details, 4 hour minimum
Burning Permit	FD Open Burning Permit available @ www.maynardfd.com MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$0	See Regulations for Open burning. Must call in day of burning.	\$0
Hot Work	MFD Standard Permit Application complaint to 527 CMR 41.3.4.1.1.1	N/A	Subj, to inspect., no fee	\$0	Proof of Training to State Level. https://www.nfpa.org/Training-and- Events/By-topic/Hot-Work Requires fire watch detail from Fire Dept.	Detail Cost, ask department for rate. 4 hour minimum.
Gasoline/Oil/Diesel Storage					Fire Code 60 NFPA 30 Town By-Law Chapter 40, Section 5	
Up to 1000 gallons	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$25	N/A	\$25 annually
1,001 to 3,000 gallons	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$50	N/A	\$50 annually
3,001-10,000 gallons	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$75	N/A	\$75 annually
Above 10,000 gallons	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	N/A	\$100 every 3	N/A	\$100 every 3 years
Propane/Natural Gas					Fire Code 69.1.1.1, 60.1>60.4 NFPA 58 Town By-Law Chapter 40, Section 5	Commercial has annual storage fee
Gas Burner/Furnace	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	Yes/Included	\$50	N/A	\$50
Up to 50 gallons storage	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A		\$50	N/A	\$50
51-100 gallons storage	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A		\$75	N/A	\$75
101-200 gallons storage	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A		\$100	N/A	\$100
200 plus gallons storage	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A		\$125	N/A	\$125
Propane Tank Installation Above Ground	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	Yes/Included	\$50	N/A	\$50
Propane Tank Installation Below Ground	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	Yes/Included	\$50	N/A	\$50

CATEGORY	PERMIT FORM	PLANS REVIEW Required? FEE	INSPECTION Required? FEE	PERMIT FEE	SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS	TOTAL FEES: Permit, Plans, Inspection, Other
Oil					M.G.L. c. 148 SS 10A, 23 and 24 Fire Code 11.5.1.8 Fire Code 11.5.1.10.5(4) and (7) Fire Code 1.12.8.2 NFPA 31 Town By-Law Chapter 40, Section 5	
Oil burner	MFD & FP-056 Oil Burners and Tanks	N/A	Yes/Included	\$50	N/A	\$50
Oil Tank Installation Above Ground	MFD & FP-056 Oil Burners and Tanks	N/A	Yes/Included	\$50	N/A	\$50
Oil Tank Installation Below Ground	MFD & FP-056 Oil Burners and Tanks	N/A	Yes/Included	\$50	N/A	\$50
Oil Tank Removal Above Ground	MFD & FP-056 Oil Burners and Tanks	N/A	Yes/Included	\$65	N/A	\$65
Oil Tank Removal	MFD & FP-056 Oil Burners and Tanks	N/A	Yes/Included	\$65	N/A	\$65
Fire Alarm System					Fire Code 13.7 NFPA 72 Town By-Law Chapter 40, Section 5	
Install or Repair Commercial/Multi-Family System	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$75	Yes/Included	\$100	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$175
Install or Repair (1 or 2 Family)	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$25	Yes/Included	\$50	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$75
Connect Fire Alarm to Municipal Radio Box	MFD Standard Permit Application	N/A	Yes/Included	\$150	N/A	\$150
Yearly Fire Alarm Monitoring Commercial	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$200	Invoiced in June	\$200
Yearly Monitoring Religious/Non-profit	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$75	Invoiced in June	\$75

Fees Updated July 1, 2018

CATEGORY	PERMIT FORM	PLANS REVIEW Required? FEE	INSPECTION Required? FEE	PERMIT FEE	SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS	TOTAL FEES: Permit, Plans, Inspection, Other
Sprinkler Systems					Fire Code 13.3 NFPA 13 Town By-Law Chapter 40, Section 5	
Install or renovate 1-25 Heads	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$50	Yes/Included	\$50	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$100
51-100 Heads	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$50	Yes/Included	\$75	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$125
101-200 Heads	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$50	Yes/Included	\$100	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$150
201+ Heads	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$100	Yes/Included	\$150	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$250
Pre-Action/Ansul System	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$25	Yes/Included	\$100	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$125
Kitchen Hood System	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$25	Yes/Included	\$75	Narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$100
Plans Review Only (no permit request)					Fire Code Chapter 13, 14 NFPA 13, 14, 72	
Site Plan for Fire Department Approval	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$75			Plan and narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$75
Commercial/Multi-Family Fire Alarm System	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$75			Plan and narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$75
Commercial/Multi-Family Fire Department Connections for Sprinkler/Standpipes	MFD Standard Permit Application	Required/\$75			Plan and narrative with scope with work and applicable Code References for plan review	\$75
21E Survey	MFD Standard Permit Application	\$55 per hour, 4- hour max			Specify address and assessor plot, concerns, and abutters of interest.	\$220 max

Fees Updated July 1, 2018

CATEGORY	PERMIT FORM	PLANS REVIEW Required? FEE	INSPECTION Required? FEE	PERMIT FEE	SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS	TOTAL FEES: Permit, Plans, Inspection, Other
Inspections					M.G.L. c. 148 Sec. 26F	
Smoke/CO Single/Two-Family	Station Smarts FP-007c	N/A	Yes/\$50 per unit	N/A	Smoke/CO every habitable level House Number affixed to home.	\$50 per unit
Smoke/CO Multi-Family (up to Six Units)	Station Smarts FP-007c	N/A	Yes/\$50 per unit up to \$150	N/A	Smoke/CO every habitable level House Number affixed to home.	\$150 max
Smoke/CO Multi-Family (Six Units or More)	Station Smarts FP-007c	N/A	Yes/\$50 per unit up to \$500	N/A	Smoke/CO every habitable level House Number affixed to home.	\$500 max
Re-Inspection (Per Unit)	Station Smarts FP-007c	N/A	\$25	N/A	Smoke/CO every habitable level House Number affixed to home.	\$25
304					Acts of 2004, Chapter 304 amended M.G.L. c. 10 Sec. 74	
Annual 304 Inspections	Station Smarts	N/A	Yes/\$50	N/A	N/A	\$50
Annual 304 Re-Inspection	Station Smarts	N/A	\$25	N/A	N/A	\$25
Acceptance and Occupancy					NFPA 10, 13, 14, 72	
Commercial Certificate of Occupancy (Sprinkler Flow Test, Fire Alarm Test, Standpipe Inspection, Proper Fire Extinguisher Type/Placement, Other)	Station Smarts Town Permit Posted on Location	N/A	Yes/\$50	N/A	FDC with Knox Covers per By-Law	\$50
Re-Inspection Commercial Certificate of Occupancy	Station Smarts	N/A	\$25	N/A	N/A	\$25
Re-Inspection of Oil/Gas Burner, Oil/Gas Tank, Kitchen Hood System, Other	Station Smarts	N/A	\$15	N/A	N/A	\$15

CATEGORY	PERMIT FORM	PLANS REVIEW Required? FEE	INSPECTION Required? FEE	PERMIT FEE	SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS	TOTAL FEES: Permit, Plans, Inspection, Other
Miscellaneous						
Salamanders/Portable Heaters Tents Tar Kettles Roof Torches	MFD Standard Permit Application	May be requested	May be requested	\$25	Fire or EMS detail may be required	\$25
Fireworks	MFD Standard Permit Application Application/Permit for Supervised Display of Fireworks (FP-027)		Yes/Included	\$50	Fire Detail with 4-hour minimum x number of firefighters required NFPA 1123	detail cost billed at designated detail rates
Hot Work	MFD Standard Permit Application complaint to 527 CMR 41.3.4.1.1.1			\$0	Proof of completion of MA State Hot Works program https://www.nfpa.org/Training-and- Events/By-topic/Hot-Work complaint to Fire Code 41.3.4.1.1.1	Detail Cost, ask department for rate. 4 hour minimum.
Large Event 1000+ Attendees		May be requested	May be requested	\$0	Fire or EMS Detail may be required	To be determined
Incident Reports				\$10		\$0
Request for Patient Care Report		N/A	N/A	\$0	Must be in writing	\$0